
Bellaire 

7 
44 
33 
7 
27 
8 
20 
27 
7 
7 

Bellaire Big Reds 
Football 
2009 

Regular Season I -9 

Thornville Sheridan 
John Marshall 
Buckeye Local 
St. Clairsville 
Steubenville Central 
Harrison Central 
Union Local 
Edison 
Indian Creek 
Martins Ferry 
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38 

l87 375 
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Bellaire Offense 
Season Total Avg. Per Game 

First downs 15 I 15.1 

By passing 70 7.0 

By rushing 70 7.0 

By penalty 11 I.I 

Passing 
Attempts 236 23.6 

Completions 129 12.6 54.7% 

Yds. Gained 1502 150.2 11.6 yds/catch 

TD passes 8 0.8 

Had intercepted 10 1.0 2 opp td 

Y ds returned 248 24.8 24.8 yds/ret 

Rushing 
Rushes 311 31.1 

Gained 1267 126.7 

Lost 296 29.6 

Net yds. 971 97.1 3. I yds/rush 

TDs 16 1.6 

Total plays 547 54.7 

Total offense 2473 247.3 4.5 yds/play 

Punting 
Number 48 4.8 

Yds. 1276 127.6 

Avg. 26.6 

Had blocked I 0.1 

Punt returns 7 0.7 

Yds. 35 3.5 

Avg. 5.0 
Fair catches 4 0.4 

No return 12 1.2 

Kick-offs 40 4.0 2 into end zone 

Yds. 1820 182.0 2 Out Bounds 

Avg. 45.5 

Kick-off returns 55 5.5 6 no return end zone 

Yds. 914 91.4 3 no return out bounds 

Avg. 16.6 I TD 

Fumbles 21 2.1 I out bounds 

Lost 8 0.8 I opponent TD 

Penalties 57 5.7 

Yds. 457 45.7 



Opponents· Offense 
Season Total Avg. Per Game 

First downs 198 19.8 

By passing 56 5.6 
By rushing 131 13.1 

By penalty 11 I.I 

Passing 
Attempts 144 14.4 

Completions 83 8.3 57.6% 

Yds. Gained 1405 140.5 16. 9 yds/catch 

TD passes 15 1.5 

Had intercepted 4 0.4 plus I on an extra point att. 

Y ds. Returned 78 7.8 19.5 yds/int 

Rushing 
Rushes 402 40.2 

Gained 2562 256.2 

Lost 177 17.7 

Net yds. 2385 238.5 5.9 yds/rush 

TDs 34 3.4 

Total plays 546 54.6 

Total offense 3790 379.0 6.9 yds/play 

Punting 
Number 23 2.3 

Yds. 801 80.I 

Avg. 34.8 
Had blocked 0 0.0 

Punt returns 10 1.0 

Yds. 53 5.3 
Avg. 5.3 

Fair catches 3 0.3 

No return 35 3.5 

Kick-offs 64 6.4 6 into end zone 

Yds. 2867 286.7 3 out bounds 

Avg. 44.8 

Kick-off returns 36 3.6 2 no ret: out bounds 

Yds. 881 88.1 2 no ret: end zone 

Avg. 24.5 I TD 

Fumbles 23 2.3 

Lost 9 0.9 2 Bell. TD's 

Penalties 80 8.0 

Yds. 657 65.7 



, Bellaire Football Stats season totals 

Opponents 375 (53td 251 pt PAT, ll 2ptPAT,2FG,2Safeties) 
Bellaire 187 (27 tds, 18 I pt PAT, 2 2 pt PAT, I FG) 

Scoring: 
Devin Ward I 6 Pts. 

Casey Davis I 6 

Levi Crozier STD l 2 pt PAT 32 Pts 

Randy Esaw I 6 

Jake Camsky I 6 
Ryan Feller 6 36 

Brandon Bell 3 18 

Trevor Bobka 4 24 

Tyler Barnes 2 12 
Kyle Koshenka I I 2 pt PAT 8 
Kyle Shepherd I 6 

Josh Lancione I 6 

Ross Fuller I FG 18 I pt PAT 21 

Passing: 
Dalton Conroy 6 att 5 comp 83.3% 58 yds 2TD 0 int 22 (longest) 

Travis Crook 12 5 41.7% 66 0 I 43 

Jake Camsky 19 12 63.2% 44 0 0 7 

Ryan Feller 199 107 53.8% 1334 6 9 82 

Receiving: catches yds Y ds/cat. Long 

Devin Ward 11 213 19.4 82 ITD 

Kirk Ray 9 9.0 9 

Derek Feller 22 22.0 22 

Casey Davis 23 333 14.5 42 lTD 

Levi Crozier 31 329 10.6 31 5 TD plus I 2 pt PAT catch 

Randy Esaw 2 14 7.0 9 I TD 

Anthony Rocchio I 12 12.0 12 

Jake Camsky 9 121 13.4 28 

Brandon Bell 27 220 8.1 28 

Trevor Bobka 17 182 10.7 51 

Tyler Barnes 5 44 8.8 20 

Kyle Shepherd 3 3.0 3 

Rushing: rushes yds yds/ru. long 

Dalton Conroy I -9 -9.0 -9 

Casey Davis 3 14 4.7 10 

Travis Crook 8 20 2.5 10 

Josh Davis 17 45 2.6 II 

Jake Camsky 8 -14 -1.8 I I TD 

Ryan Feller 105 232 2.2 24 6TD 

Brandon Bell 54 277 5.1 41 3TD 

Trevor Bobka 70 245 3.5 44 3TD 

Tyler Barnes 22 79 4.0 15 ITD 

Kyle Koshenka 6 48 8.0 17 I TD plus I 2pt PAT run 

Logan Koshenka I 7 7.0 7 

Anthony Vinka 4 5 1.3 5 

Kyle Shepherd 6 60 10.0 22 ITD 

Ryan Marling 3 I 0.3 3 

Ross Fuller 3 -39 -13.0 0 

Intercepts: 
Devin Ward 2 9 4.5 9 

Brandon Bell 0 0.0 0 (on an opp. PAT) 

Steven Johnson 51 51.0 51 

Kyle Shepherd 18 18.0 18 



Scoring by quarters 
I 2 3 4 Total 

Bellaire 40 58 34 55 187 
Opponents 113 89 109 64 375 

Extra Points 
PAT I 
Bellaire 18 good of 24 att ( Ross Fuller) (l Blkd 5 wide) 
Oppo 25 38 ( 4 blk 9 wide) 

PAT2 
Bell 2 good 3 att good: I pass (R. Feller to L. Crozier) 1 run: K. Koshenka 

(failed: l pass (D. Conroy) 
Oppo 11 good 14 ( pass 6 of 7, run 5 of 7) 

I no PAT attempt by opponent 

Field goals: 
Bellaire l of 3 (Ross Fuller) Good: 32 yds No Good: 32, 37 yds 
Oppo 2 of 4 Good: 23, 32 yds No Good 24, 32 yds 

Fumbled 
Dalton Conroy I 
Josh Davis 2 
Ryan Feller 6 
Brandon Bell I 
Trevor Bobka 3 
Tyler Barnes 3 
Anthony V inka 1 
Jesse Dobson 1 
Bobby Bennett 1 
Buddy Foster I 
Thomas Cox 1 



Bellaire Special Teams Season totals 

Punting: 
Levi Crozier 
Ross Fuller 
Team (Blkd) 

Punt Returns: 
Devin Ward 
Casey Davis 
Josh Davis 
Steven Johnson 

Kick Offs: 

Dalton Conroy 
Ross Fuller 

Kick Off Returns: 
Kirk Ray 
Casey Davis 
Randy Esaw 
Anthony Rocchio 
Josh Davis 
Brandon Bell 
Josh Tolliver 
Trevor Bobka 
Tyler Barnes 
Josh Lish 
Kyle Shepherd 

Num. 
2 
45 
1 

0 
4 
2 
1 

6 
34 

2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
12 
6 
18 
6 
1 
2 

yds 
54 
1241 
-19 

0 
38 
0 
-3 

yds 
303 
1517 

32 
15 
1 
7 
58 
250 
53 
318 
155 
0 
25 

avg. 
27.0 
27.6 
-19.0 

9.5 
0.0 
-3.0 

avg 
50.5 
44.6 

16.0 
15.0 
1.0 
3.5 
14.5 
20.8 
8.8 
17.7 
25.8 
0.0 
12.5 

longest 
34 
46 
-19 

25 
0 
-3 

60 
55 

22 
15 
1 
5 
35 
39 
15 
42 
82 
0 
20 

1 FC 
3 

I TD 



Bellaire Defense Season Totals 2009 

Furn Cause Batt QB Tack Solo Asst Total Kick 
Rec Furn Pass Sack Loss Tack Tack Tack Block 

Devin Ward 6 21 4 25 
Dalton Conroy 1 I 
Derek Feller 4 2 6 
Casey Davis 5 40 10 50 
Corey Conaway 5 I 6 
Levi Crozier 3 2 5 
Anthony Rocchio I I I I 12 
Josh Davis 2 6 I 7 
Jake Camsky 2 3 5 
Ryan Feller 2 2 10 I 11 
Brandon Bell 3 1 I 47 14 61 
Josh Tolliver 4 66 24 90 
Trevor Bobka 2 I 26 10 36 
Tyler Barnes 3 13 3 16 
Trevonte Blackmon 1 I 
Kyle Koshenka I 11 2 13 
Steven Johnson 2 14 I 15 
Logan Koshenka 1 I 
Michael Kidwell 2 6 3 9 
Anthony Vinka 11 4 15 
Jesse Dobson 2 49 15 64 
Kyle Shepherd 1 4 24 11 35 
Ryan Marling 6 I 7 
Bobby Bennett 4 5 21 10 31 3 
Frederic Hocker 4 3 7 
Pete Wiggins 2 I 3 
Zach Kanyuch I I 
Christian Edmond 8 32 8 40 
Jacob Clark 
Josh Lancione 2 3 7 29 4 33 
Buddy Foster I 7 3 10 
Michael Wallace 2 I 3 
Ross Fuller 
Justin Blon 4 3 30 22 52 


